## **CITY OF GRIFFIN**

## POTATO CREEK WPCP EXPANSION FROM 2.0 TO 3.0 MGD PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

**FEBRUARY 4, 2016** 

|      |   |               | ADAMS ROBINSON      | ENTERPRISES, INC. | CROWDER CONSTI  | RUCTION COMPANY | LAYNE HEAV      | VY CIVIL, INC.  | P.F. MOON AND   | COMPANY, INC.   |
|------|---|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Item | Description   | Unit Quantity | Unit Price          | Item Total        | Unit Price      | Item Total      | Unit Price      | Item Total      | Unit Price      | Item Total      |
| 1.   | PLANT EXPANSION BASE CONSTRUCTION COST                  | LS COMPLETE   | \$15,867,700.00     | \$15,867,700.00   | \$16,346,750.00 | \$16,346,750.00 | \$16,053,052.50 | \$16,053,052.50 | \$14,532,225.00 | \$14,532,225.00 |
| 2.   | MOBILIZATION FOR CAST-IN-PLACE AUGER PILES              | LS 1          | \$250,000.00        | \$250,000.00      | \$250,000.00    | \$250,000.00    | \$200,000.00    | \$200,000.00    | \$256,000.00    | \$256,000.00    |
| 3.   | CAST-IN-PLACE AUGER PILES (TYPICAL)                     | VF 29,925     | \$16.00             | \$478,800.00      | \$10.00         | \$299,250.00    | \$7.70          | \$230,422.50    | \$23.00         | \$688,275.00    |
| 4.   | CAST-IN-PLACE AUGER PILES (LATERAL)                     | VF 12,000     | \$20.00             | \$240,000.00      | \$10.00         | \$120,000.00    | \$7.70          | \$92,400.00     | \$23.00         | \$276,000.00    |
| 5.   | IMPORT OF SUITABLE SOILS (COMPLETE INCLUDING PLACEMENT) | CY 1,100      | \$15.00             | \$16,500.00       | \$20.00         | \$22,000.00     | \$25.00         | \$27,500.00     | \$25.00         | \$27,500.00     |
| 6.   | NO. 57 STONE  | TN 10,500     | \$18.00             | \$189,000.00      | \$24.00         | \$252,000.00    | \$18.25         | \$191,625.00    | \$30.00         | \$315,000.00    |
|      |   | TOTAL PLANT   | CONSTRUCTION COST = | \$17,042,000.00   |                 | \$17,290,000.00 |                 | \$16,795,000.00 |                 | \$16,095,000.00 |
|      | ALTERNATES  |               |                     |                   |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| 1.   | EXISTING CONTROL BUILDING RENOVATIONS                   | LS 1          | \$300,000.00        | \$300,000.00      | \$396,000.00    | \$396,000.00    | \$517,000.00    | \$517,000.00    | \$367,000.00    | \$367,000.00    |
| 2.   | EXISTING STRUCTURE DEMOLITION                           | LS 1          | \$305,000.00        | \$305,000.00      | \$270,000.00    | \$270,000.00    | \$75,000.00     | \$75,000.00     | \$387,000.00    | \$387,000.00    |

| TOTAL PLANT CONSTRUCTION COST AND ALTERNATE NO. 1                   | \$17,342,000.00 | \$17,686,000.00 | \$17,312,000.00 | \$16,462,000.00 |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| TOTAL PLANT CONSTRUCTION COST AND ALTERNATE NO. 2                   | \$17,347,000.00 | \$17,560,000.00 | \$16,870,000.00 | \$16,482,000.00 |
| TOTAL PLANT CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE NO. 1, AND ALTERNATE NO. 2 | \$17,647,000.00 | \$17,956,000.00 | \$17,387,000.00 | \$16,849,000.00 |